



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2521 OF 2018

Shrikant Sheshrao Deshpande and Another

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State Minister Revenue and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Sudhir K. Chavan, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mrs. D. S. Jape, AGP for Respondent - State
Mr. V. A. Bagdiya, Advocate for Respondent No.8

.....

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 2510 OF 2018

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014

[CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

DATE : 5th MARCH, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent seeks accommodation on the ground that due to some personal difficulty he is unable to workout the matter today. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner has no objection for the adjournment.
2. stand over to 26th March, 2025. Interim relief to continue.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE]
JUDGE