



202WP2521.2018

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

202 WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2510 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014

**SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE MINISTER REVENUE AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.K. Chavan

...
**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 27th June, 2025**

PER COURT:

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. By order dated 22.04.2025, an order was passed to continue the interim relief till today. However, the matter is not listed. A request is made for continuation of interim relief till next date.
3. In view of this, interim relief is continued till next date. Stand over to 25.07.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)