



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2521 OF 2018 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2510 OF 2018 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7860 OF 2025
IN WP/2510/2018 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7862 OF 2025
IN WP/2521/2018

Shrikant Sheshrao Deshpande & anotherPetitioners

VERSUS

The State Minister Revenue & othersRespondents

Mr. R. S. Deshmukh, Senior Counsel instructed by Mr. S. K. Chavan,
Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. V. M. Chate, AGP for the State.

Mr. V. A. Bagaliya, Advocate for Respondent No. 8.

Mr. S. A. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 23.09.2025.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge