



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

40 WRIT PETITION NO. 9163 OF 2014

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AURANGABAD

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9164 OF 2014**

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AURANGABAD

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9165 OF 2014**

SHRIKANT SHESHRAO DESHPANDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AURANGABAD

....

Mr. S. K. Chavan, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. P. P. Dawalkar, AGP for the Respondent – State

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : April 15, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there are connected matters which are year-wise on the file of another Court. He intends to take steps to club all the matters together.

2. Stand over to 10.06.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J.]

SMS